





EXHIBIT SHOWING OFFSITE SANITARY SEWER

AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS, AIRPORT

INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION, BLK 13, LOT 2

1' = 800'

BASS AND WELSH ENGINEERING CORPUS CHRISTI, TX SURVEY REG. NO. 100027-00, TX ENGINEERING REG. NO. F-52, FILE: EXB-1, JOB NO. 12048, SCALE: 1" = 60' PLOT SCALE: SAME, PLOT DATE: 10/10/12, SHEET 1 0F 1

## **APPLICATION FOR WATER LINE CREDIT**

We, I5T Investments, LLC, P.O. Box 261037, Corpus Christi, TX 78426, owners and developers of proposed AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 13, LOT 2, hereby apply for \$11,695.60 credit towards the water acreage fee for the installation of the water Distribution main as provided for by City Ordinance No. 17092. \$75,972.40 is the construction cost, including 11% Engineering and Surveying, as shown by the cost supporting documents attached herewith.

Ву:						
Title: PRESIDENT						
Date:						
THE STATE OF TEXAS §						
COUNTY OF NUECES §						
This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
I5T Investments, LLC, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of the said corporation.						
Matina II williams						
KATRINA MARIE WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas						

## **APPLICATION FOR WATER LINE REIMBURSEMENT**

We, I5T Investments, LLC, P.O. Box 261037, Corpus Christi, TX 78426, owners and developers of proposed AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 13, LOT 2, hereby request reimbursement of \$26,290.60 for the installation of the water Distribution main in conjunction with said lot, as provided for by City Ordinance No. 17092. \$75,972.40 is the construction cost, including 11% Engineering and Surveying, in excess of the acreage fee, as shown by the cost supporting documents attached herewith.

By:
Title: President
Date:
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF NUECES §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
KATRINA MARIE WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 08, 2014  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
CERTIFICATION
The information submitted with this application for reimbursement has been reviewed and determined to be correct. Reimbursement is subject to:
(a) Efficiency of funds in the Distribution Main Trust Fund, and
(b) Appropriation and approval by the City Council.
Development Services Engineer (Date)

## AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION BLOCK 13, LOT 2 OFFSITE WATER REIMBURSEMENT

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	8" TEE, DI	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	8" PVC PIPE	1,481	LF	\$35.60	\$52,723.60
3	8" EL, DI ANY ANGLE	10	EA	\$465.00	\$4,650.00
4	8" GATE VALVE W/BOX	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
5	8" TAPPING SADDLE W/8" TAPPING GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
6	PAVEMENT PATCHING	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	12" PVC PIPE CASING	36	LF	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
	SUBTOTAL				
	Engineering and Surveying 11%				
			SUBTOTAL		\$75,972.40
	SINCE ACREAGE FEE IS LESS THAN 50% OF OFFSITE WATER COST, DEVELOPER MUST PAY 50% OF OFFSITE WATER COST = 50%X\$75,972.40				
				Less Acreage Fee	<u>-\$11,695.60</u>
				Amount Reimburseable	\$26,290.60